503818192 05/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J ESSERMAN	04/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES RUBAC
Street Address:	4513 ROXBURY DRIVE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Name:	THOMAS COUGHLIN MAHER
Name: Street Address:	THOMAS COUGHLIN MAHER 227 SOUTH PAYNE STREET
Street Address:	227 SOUTH PAYNE STREET

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207389
Patent Number:	9194652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)964-9668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dphillyman@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. ESSERMAN

Address Line 1: MATTHEW J. ESSERMAN

1414 S PENN SQ UNIT 20F

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: R/20001-US-C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. ESSERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Esserman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 038521 FRAME: 0592

503818192

source=rifle pto r20001USC1 assign 20160412#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038521 FRAME: 0593

Docket No.: r/20001-US-C1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MODULAR ACCESSORY SYSTEM FOR RIFLE

for which Application Serial No. 13/207,389 for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on August 10, 2011, and Application Serial No. 14/177,150 for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on February 10, 2014 which issued as Patent No. 9,194,652 on November 24, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Charles Rubac, an individual having a place of residence at 4513 Roxbury Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, and Thomas Coughlin Maher, an individual having a place of residence at 227 South Payne Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Post Office Address:

Matthew J. Esserman

1414 S Penn Sq Unit 20F

Philadelphia, PA 19102

PATENT REEL: 038521 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 05/09/2016